REPA PARTS | . (
22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - MODEL NO. HWT700A '




REPAIR PARTS

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - MODEL NO. HWT700A

KEY PART

NO.

NO.

86802
103672X
850880X479
84676X479
63601
58714
86261
851525
85723
851667
750097
850733X004
83816
128638
54583
107611X
51793
81276
111199X
85827
851750
851856
851855
83731
851852X004
851854
63645X419
63644X419
62336
107607X419

*

DESCRIPTION

Control Bar

Rope Guide

Upper Handle

Lower Handle

Locknut 1/4-20

Handle Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-3/4

Machine Screw 14-20 x 2-1/8

Throttle Control

Washer

Engine Zone Control Cable

Hex Washer Head Screw #10-24 x 1/2
Up-Stop Bracket

Screw #10 x5/8

Wing Nut

Hex apging Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
Support Ro

Hairpin Cotter ,
Hex Washer Head Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2
Rear Deflector

*Cable Clip

Discharge Guard

Hex HD.Thd Roll 1/4-20-3/4
Torslion Spring

Push on Speed Nut

Housing Bracket

Hinge Rod

Handle Bracket Assembly éLeft)
Handle Bracket Assembly (Right)
Locknut 3/8-16

Wheel Bracket Support (Left)

KEY PART

NO.

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67

Nol

107609X419
850904
84920
88348
850855X004
87877
750913X004
61651
62335
84921
851801
83923
851800
52160
85179
851908
55912
850998
59289
55187
107339X
128941
87780
850977
850973
851074
850263
851084
85021X004
128077
130519

DESCRIPTION

Wheel Bracket Support (Right)
Whee! Bracket Adjuster
Spacer
Washer
Selector Spring
Selector Knob
Axle Arm Assembly (Rear)
Spring Washer
Belleville Washer
Shoulder Bolt
Wheel & Tire Assembly
Locknut 3/18-16
Wheel & Tire Assembly (Front)
Washer
Retainer Clip
Hubcap =
Hex Head Bolt 3/8-16 x 3/4
Hex Head Thread Roiling Screw 3/8-16 x 1
Washer
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Danger Decal
Lawn Mower Housing (Incl Key #55)
Baffle ;
Blade Adapter
22" Blade
Hardened Washer
Helical Lockwasher 3/8
Screw Hex Head 3/8-24 x 1-3/8 (Grd. 8)
Axle Arm Assemblx ,g‘:rontl) :
* Engine - Tecumseh Model No. TVS120
Operator's Manual,
Replacement Paris Manual

i

*These Parts must be purchased through an authorized Tecumseh Dealer.




